## AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED

Date: 21.07.2023

To,
The Listing Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Sub.: Certificate under regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith duly signed compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

This is for your information, records and meeting the compliance requirements as per Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Hope you shall find the same in order.

Thanking you

## For and on behalf of AVON MERCANTILE LIMITED

RAKESH KUMAR BHATNAGAR DIRECTOR (DIN: 02922258) 8 / 578, ADARSH NAGAR, MODINAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 201204.



## MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

F-651<sup>ST</sup>Floor,OkhlaIndustrialArea,Phase-I,NewDelhi-110020 PhoneNo:011-41406149,Fax:-011-41709881,Email:admin@rmcsregistrars.com Website:www.mcsregistrars.com,CINNO.U67120WB2011PLC165872



Ref. MCSSTA/AOE/06/2023

July 20, 2023

Avon Mercantile Limited New Delhi

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023, we hereby certify/ confirm that within 15 days of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization that:

- (a) the securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges where the earlierissued securities are listed; and
- (b) the said Certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has beensubstituted in our records as the registered owner.

This is for your information and

record.Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited



**Authorised Signatory**